hereby petition that the following question be placed upon the ballot and voted on at the next 
general election of the Town of Marion: 

SHALL THE ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION OF THE TOWN OF MARION FOR THE 
OPERATING BUDGET OF THE MARION PUBLIC LIBRARY BE AT two-hundred and fifty 
thousand ($250,000) ANNUALLY? 

Motion made by Gail, seconded by Melanie to approve the above wording and create the 
petition.  Joanna will forward the petition to all Board members to print and get signatures. 

Board members will bring at least 2 completed papers (10 signatures) to the June Board